FORM PTO-1595	ე9 - მხ-	2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMEDCE
1-31-92				d Trademark Office
9/3/02	102 <u>21</u>	1475	r dieni dir	a nademark onice
Name of conveying part			ıddress of receiving p	
Nima A. Behkami	Mark A. Giewont	LSI Logic Corpo		diryties).
1411 NE 16th Ave #322 Portland, OR 97232	1910 SW Willow Parkway Gresham, OR 97080	1551 McCarthy Milpitas, CA 950	Blvd.	
James W. Seale 623 North Foot Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80909	Robert B. Powell 6355 Pemberton Way Colorado Springs, CO 80919			
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s)	and Address(es) attached	1:\$
☐ YES 🗓 NO		☐ YES	X NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
		lerger	☐ Secu	urity Agreement
☐ Change of Name	Other			0
Execution Date: June 27, 2	002, July 30, 2002, July 15,	2002 and July 30,	2002, respectively -	OFFICE 700P
4. Application number(s) c	or patent number(s):		5	CE OF PUR
Serial № 10/128,534	Filed: April 23, 2002 Expre	ess Mail Label Nº E	V 087 433 395 US	OF PURE
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, th	e execution date of th	e application is:	co .
A. Patent Appl	ication No.(s)	_	- The same of the	M 9: 12
	Additional numbers attach	ned: VES	X NO	
5. Name and address of p	arty to whom	6. Total number	of applications and	patents
correspondence concernir	ng document should be	involved: ONE		
mailed:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Peter Scott LSI Logic Corporation Intellectual Property Law D 1551 McCarthy Blvd. Milpitas, CA 95035	epartment	Account 12-225 credit any ove	ner is authorized to a 2 in the amount of S er-payment or charg posit Account 12-2252	\$40.00. Please ge any under-
		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit acco	ount).
/2002 LMUELLER 00000066 122252 :581 40.00 CH	10128534 DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE		
0 61-1				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowleds copy is a true copy	ge and belief, the foregoir	ng information is tr	ue and correct and a	any attached
copy is a for capped line of	onginer accornent.			
Nathan T. Grebasch, Reg.	No. 48,600	Total num	DATE: Abber of pages including co	August 27, 2002 over sheet: ONE (1)
			DATENT	

REEL: 013244 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number: 01-348

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, the undersigned,

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith.

and which is entitled:

Web-Based Interface with Defect Database to View and Update Failure Events

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and received Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

First named inventor

Name	Date: June	27
Nima A. Beh	ikami	
//W////	,	

Witness Signature: V. M. Witness Printed Name: Ted Meyer Witness Address: 11939 SE YAMHUL CRES HAM, OR

Second named inventor

Name Mush Seal Date: 730/02
James W. Seale

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name:

Witness Address: 819 Walnut Stree

Name	Date:	Witness Signature:	
Newell E. Chiesl		Witness Printed Name:	
		Witness Address:	

Fourth named inventor

Date: 7/15/02

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name: CHANDRA DESU

Witness Address: 23400 NE Glisan Strell

LSI Logic, Gresham, OR 97080

Fifth named inventor

Witness Printed Name: Eric Sweiger

Witness Address: 411 N. Wahsatch

80903

PATENT

REEL: 013244 FRAME: 0452